
CONTRACTAPPROVALFORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: Tyler Technologies, Inc. 

Address: 840 West Long Lake Road Troy 

City 

Ml 
State 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM2120-A3 

48098 
Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Vesta Broady Title: Client Executive 
---------------------------------

Tel#: __ (2_48_)_2_6_9-_1_00_0_ Fax: ------- Email: _V_e_s_ta_._B_ro_a_d_y_@___:___ty_l_e_rt_e_c_h_.c_o_m __ 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name:_S_t_a_n_d_a_rd_S_o_ft_w_a_r_e_L_ic_e_n_s_e_a_n_d_S_e_rv_ic_e_s_A_g_re_e_m_e_n_t _Contract Value: $1 , 0 76,825.00 
Service agreement between New Wor1d Systems Corporation, now known as Tyler Technologies, Inc., and the BOCC providing certain licensed products and services 

Brief Description: Amendment #3 to add services for Fire Records Interface for Fernandina Beach Fire Department. 

Contract Dates : From: 07/01/14 to: 06/30/19 Status: New Renew X Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: 
X Exempt per Sect 5.2 Communication 

Sole Source ___ Single Source ___ ITB ___ RFP ___ RFQ ___ Coop. ___ Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2120 One time fee of $2320; FBFD to Pay all expenses 
Increase Amount of Existing Contract: ________________________ _ 

N/A N/A 
New Contract Dates: ______ to ______ _ TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: _______ _ 

1. 

2. 
Funding Source/ Acct # 

3. 

4. 

Comments: __________________________________________ ~-----------------------------------

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/05/2017 

CS-t~-20 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



•• ••• • • ••• • • 
AMENDMENT 

This amendment ("Amendment") is effective as ofthe date of signature of the last party to sign as Indicated below 
("Amendment Effective Date") by and between Tyler Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 840 West 
Long Lake Road, Troy, Ml48098 ("Tyler") and Board of Nassau County Commissioners, with offices at 77151 Citizens 
Circle, Yulee, FL 32097-5452 ("Client"). 

WHEREAS, Tyler and the Client are parties to a License Agreement with an effective date of June 23, 2014 (the 
"Agreement"); 

WHEREAS, Tyler and Client now desire to amend the Agreement; 

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the mutual promises hereinafter contained, Tyler and the Client agree as follows: 

1. The services set forth In Exhibit 1, to this Amendment are hereby added to the Agreement. Any additional 
adjustments to scope not set forth herein must be reflected In another amendment to the Agreement. 

2. The following payment terms, as applicable, shall apply: 

a. Fixed-price services are Invoiced 100% upon complete delivery of the service. 
b. Travel expenses shall be invoiced as incurred, if applicable. 

3. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the terms and conditions of the 
Agreement. 

4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain In full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the dates set forth below. 

TylerTechnotosles, Inc. 

By:~..--- ....-- · 
Name: G~:11 fslsastlen- h P ~c 
Title: P~~~. Public Safety Division 

Date: ___ \.._1_(_~~\ _l ,...;.._ ____ _ 

Amendment-Nassau Co SherritTFL-Fire IF lnstall-le-02-25-19(20 19-27159 2-19-19) 



• -.:·:·. new world. 
II' ? •;. (' .. t •t!'"' C <.;:!fet" S:J,l. ~ICt 

Sales Quotation For 
Nassau County Sherin's Office 
n151 Citizens Cirde 
Yulee , FL 32097-5452 
Phone: +1 (904) 548-4000 

Fire Records Interface Instillation 

Summary 
Total Tyler Software 
Tota11Yier SerW:es 
Total Other Costs 
Total TtWd Pany Hardwan!, Software and Services 
TI'CMA and Living Expenses 
Summary Total 

•• ••• •• ••• • • 
Exhibit 1 

Amendment Investment Summary 

Date: 
QIJOie Expiration: 

211912019 
811812019 

Quale Name: 
Quote Number: 

Nassau County - ESO ln1elfac:e lnstaU 
2019-27159 

TarAL: 

Quote Description: Fne Records lnsmD 
Billing Addr.ss 
Fernandina Beach Fire-Resale 
516 South 1Oth Street 
Fernandina Beach , FL 32034 

1 $2,320 

OneTime FMs 
so 

RecwrlngFMS 
$0 

$2,320 
so 
so 
so 

82.320 

so 

so 

so 

Amendment·Nassau Co Sherrifff'L.Fire IF Install·le-02·25·19{2019-27159 2-19-19) 

$2,320 
$2,3:20 



~ 
g 
t a 
f 
! 
g 
tn 
~ 
9. 

~ 
~i' 
r:a 

I 
'i" 

i 
' -\0 

't:l 
0 -~ -U\ 
\0 

~ -'P -~ 

~ 

1 1 Hw.l~1f!fU~flUHi1(_ . 11!11 111 
111! ~f!1 ~H ·IJ_.f1. ftlt .. ittlt~l i: 
•. • r ~~ . ! 1l It~: 1 ' ~ ~ ~ '·· ~ !It 

g• p ,.II' . aln~~ I t ifj a: .<1~ 

It 1 i!·~1 1l 11 tit1 1 111 1q 1 i~l 
lj t ,, fiilh ·J ~ I f~r~ 
l : li Q.l i~ fw.u-~ . i ~ ( t· ~~· ' . l ~ ll l, lj. t i ! [ t .. ~ 
U ~ f! If · i~'Iil!lt'h f I I' lau [r 1 ~ ~ - ~r 1 J r., 
'I J ~f !_. ~qfl_ it ~ ' ! iii) j I ~J I'll t I is;; If ! t "I IS ! i ~ t . t I I I~' f 

~ h I at f' ~ . I r .t Jl 
t l ~~ , U l ~ H r t I 1i ~ I 
I t !t J ~ r.;t I i ( ~ ! i J; 
- J ! • I = ••. f f « i 1 ' M"' I 

1 ii I fjlSJ 
I . i " ( f ~ 11 t f ~ --J !f!f f .I If 



City of Fernandina Beach 

Office of the City Manager 

May 13,2019 

Michael Mullin 
Nassau County Manager 
96135 Nassau Pl. Suite 6 
Yulee, FL 32097 

Re: Tyler Technologies Contract Amendment I Fire Records Install 

Dear Mr. Mullin: 

Dale L. Martin 

dmartin@fbfl.org 

This letter will serve as notification that the City of Fernandina Beach will accept and agree to pay 
all costs associated with the Fire Records Interface Installation as quoted (Quote# 2019-27159) 
and referenced in the Contract Amendment, dated February 19, 2019, with the Nassau County 
Sheriffs Office for the creation of an Interface between New World Systems and ESO. This 
Amendment authorizes Tyler Technologies to create an interface between New World Systems 
Cad and ESO for run reporting data accessible by the Fernandina Beach Fire Department. 

Please feel free to contact me or Fire Chief Ty Silcox at (904) 310-3151 with any questions or 
concerns associated with this request and contract amendment. Our staff will be working with 
Nassau County Sheriffs Office Technical Specialist, Thomas Kelley, on implementation of this 
interface. 

Dale L. Martin 
City Manager 

204 Ash Street • Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 • (904) 310-3100 • Fax (904) 310-3452 • TDD/TIY 711 
www.tbfl.us 

Equal Opportunity Employer 

r 


